
 Issued: December 3, 2020 

Page 1 of 1 

Notice of Award 

Hillsborough County Aviation Authority 

Notice is hereby given that the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority (Authority) awarded the 
provision of life insurance benefits on December 3, 2020 for the Group Life Insurance Benefits, 
Solicitation No. 80008 as follows: 

Awarded company:  Securian Life Insurance Company. 
Contract term:  February 1, 2021 through July 31, 2024 with two discrete, one-year renewal 
options at the discretion of the Chief Executive Officer. 
Amount: The estimated annual premium paid by the Authority is $17,835.18.

Contact the Procurement Agent for additional information: 
Name:  Sabrina Kimball 
Phone:  (813) 554-1457 
Email:  SKimball@TampaAirport.com 



ITN No. 80008 

R
es

po
nd

en
t's

 E
xp

er
ie

nc
e 

an
d 

B
ac

kg
ro

un
d 

Pr
op

os
ed

 L
ife

 In
su

ra
nc

e 
Pl

an
s 

Q
ua

lit
y 

of
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

Fe
es

 

In
te

rv
ie

w
s 

TO
TA

L 

PE
R

C
EN

TA
G

E 
O

F 
PE

R
FE

C
T 

SC
O

R
E 

Technical Evaluation Form  
For 

Group Life Insurance Benefits 

ITN No. 80008 

Invitation to Negotiate 

Board Date:  December 3, 2020 
Hillsborough County Aviation 

Authority 
Tampa International Airport 

Tampa, Florida 

     Maximum Score 
15 25 20 30 10 100 

Securian Life Insurance Company 13.0 25.0 20.0 30.0 10.0 98.0 98% 

Standard Insurance Company 15.0 22.0 18.0 0.0 8.0 63.0 63% 

Unum Life Insurance Company of 
America 10.0 17.0 15.0 0.0 6.0 48.0 48% 




